- ‘\"

t=}
-

2Te Wers presanT Iis Worship the Mayor, dhalrman;
dsrmen 3sTss, Mistchall, Stech, Donovan,
Willser, Loxily, Alsms, McManug, NoCarthy, Hendry,
¥eZonald, Macdoneld, O!'Toole, Gstley, Power,
wgm, Smeltzer and Dovle.,

The meesing was called to prooeed

Tith tusiness staxding over and the transaction

The following named papers

were submitted.
MINUTES

Moved by Alderman Smeltzer,
seconded by Alderman Stech that the minutes of the
previous meeting ol Councid be approved as read.
Motion passed,

His Worship the Mayor advised
Council that a delegation from the Unemployed
Workmens Association had appeared before him at

his office, Thursday, Deoember 13th and a great

number of these were present In the Qouncil Chamber
tonight, and could be answered now. His Worship
explained thet there were seven items stressed

upon by the delegation whioch were outstanding, vix:

~l52—

= it e e N A el ol i

>,

e A gt i s -



WM,

L

L ]
\\
"Ny

N
~

-

¥,

3
el

. €
N
oW

A «

.
>

» W
L ™

el
RN W4

Sy

N

- K

{7
!
b
4

¥ Q%ﬂ’
M

a3 that thass unattara
wharowpon tho

-

8

-

™
-

) T
NG

-

¥z
gy

- —

T~ -

o
1
el
o..o

(8]
()
ot
i
!
)
T

o
o

.~b

Donovan
Doyle
Gates
Hendry
Lordly
MaoDonald
MoQarthy
MoDonald
MoManus
Miller
Mitohell
O'Toole
8t ech
), L

vy

TINANCY

vsis bo now

&)

Y ALDIRHAN

-

vort of the Finanoe

-

LY

sh Gough, seconded
AGAINST IT
Aldermen Adams

- s

OX

-
-

G
Y -+ ANALYSIS.

(6. -3 3
o, v TN \v\‘

\.""
+hg re

<,
by P
a3

oy,
-—tn
ol
-
3
oy -

ey

‘\
e
| -

g survey-ana

o S——
s -
- e
.
Vs

-n

-
R
i

A

QONSID

A%

s,
L3

~—y

¥,

-

AT =%
2o =]
covsarin
ION
en Getley

~a—

.+

T

Smeltzer

Gough
Power

w

-

- - W o
s~
<

e
4

.v 2

- -
- v

p-—
1e game end 1 against it as follows.

OR_T=E MO

0
Aldernm

~
v
3

£
v



Read letter from City Solicitor

adrising Council that the action in the appeal,

Jeosia Construction Co. versus City of Halifax

-

nad teen dismissed by the Supreme Court of Canada.
Zalifax, N. S,
Decembsr 13th, 193k,

3is Worship the idayor,
and dembers of the City Council,
?-":74-'.'"3}{, N. S.

Construction Co. Vs.

~tlemen:- 3e- Scosia
City of Zalifax.

I veg %o advise that I have received

ad7ice from my agerni at Qttawma to the sffect that
sns gtand sz2ken oy the City in this matter has
tzen aprreved oy the Supreme Court of Canada, and
3225 ke apveal of ks Scotia Construction Company
3¢ Ta223% Jours has teen dismissed. The result of
s2is is a3 she labourers are entitled to recsive
2 2ddisionsl sum of S5¢ ver zour, as found by the
Arcisr=ior.

Youres very truly,

Czrl P. Bethunse,

CITY SOLICITOR.
FILiT

¥OT7A 3CCTIA zOUSING ACT

Sezd letter from tne Halifax Welfare
=.irezr = ¥. 3. Zousging Act.

December 11lth, 1934.

22z Werszizg tze Hzysz,
ti%7 =221l
=zlif=x_ J. 3.
Saaw It we
O gt -t Ao b @
i5 = meesizg of Divielon B.,Dapendaenay
2ni Zaliznguesmay, of sze Sounell of 2ocisl Agenolos,
2213 Hemday, Secambser 103z, 157, 2t ths Boaxd
I Trads Zcime, ske fclicwing reaclution Was
s23zed, Wiicz I w2z zaked %o forward %o youl-
(Sl
—iEi




December 13th, 1934,

" Resclved that this meeting of executives
and representatives of social walfare
organizatlons regrets the aoction of
the Oity of Halifax in failing to
endorse the Nova Scotla Housing Act
and urges the earliest possible re-
consideration of the matter by the City
Oouncil with a view to the application
of the provisions of the Act to the
present deplorable housing conditions".

Moved by Alderman lcMenus,
gseconded by Alderman Donovan that the letter be

filed. Motion passed.
NATAL DAYS

Read letter from the Dartmouth
Natal Day Commlttee as follows:-—

Banook Canoe Qlub,
Dartmbuth, Nc So ,
November 30th, 193k,

His Worship the Mayor,
City of Halifax,
N. S.

Bear Sir:-

At a meeting of thle committee, held
Tuesday evening, Ncvember 27th, to finalize fneir
business for the year 1934, a hearty vote of
thanks was moved to yourseif and the Oity Council
for the courtesy of declaring a half-holiday
in celebration of Dartmouth?s Natal Day. The
committee wish you tc know they appreclate your
personsl appearance during the morning program.

Although it is early to think about
next year's ocelebration, we would like to go on
record as approving of a mutual a§rangement whereby
both June 2ist (Halifsx Natal Day) and Dartmouthfs
Natal Day would be a whole hollday in both Olty
and Town. Sincerely hoping you will dlscuss
this with the members of your Council, at some
future date, we are

Yours truly,

Dartrouth Natal Day Oommittee.

J. Paterson,
Hon. Chal rman.

R. W. Barry,
Hon. Secretary.

_455“




FIET N TR IS
[ TIPS e

e TN gy w, - e .““',’-Ol Weverma,
" -

Decerkor L3th, 19,

His WVorship the llayor states that
this natter wiil be given cousideration.

NOTiCE OF ACTION, GRANT VERSUS CLTY OF HALIFAX

Read letter from Gerald P. Flavin,
L.L.B, Solicitor for iflss Frances Grant subnitting
notice of cormencement of action, Grant versus
City of Halifaxo

November 23rd, 193k4.

H. C. Powell, Esq.,
City Olerk,
Halifax, N. S.

Dear Sir:- Re~ Frances Grant versus City of Halifax.

I have been retalned by Miss
Frances Grant to bring an action against the City
of Halifax to compel the Ci%ty to pay certain
expenses incidental to the maintenance of said
Frances Grant, the mother of two children born
1llegitimate. ZEnclose¢d herewith please find notice
in writing of said proposed action which is glven
in conformity with the provieions of Section L7
of the 0ity Charters

WLl you kindly acknowledge
recelpt of same.

Yours very truly,

Gerald P, Flavin,

ITY TREASURER

sowie

Read notice of motion by Aldermasn

e

Gough re Oity Treasurer,

Alderman Gough advised Council
that he wished to withdraw this notloe of motion,
due to the fact that the resignation of the City

Treasurer appeared further déwn the agenda.
e BRIFS

T NDEPENDENT AUDIT

Eae i 30 rbums G & o 0, mivt

Qead notice of motion by

-

Aldemman Gough re independent audit.

_l-!ab e




e

L I ] YRR B iy Y

' R
LT TE T AT g B L R U N TR T
*+

T o

Novembor 1Mth, 1924 o

Lot :,‘.

. o WHEREAE, thwee months hus slapsed, s
1t being the raquired time before the same i
resolution san be introducsd respecting an Independsnt i
AuClt coverlng every Departnent of our Ciwlo B
GOVernmsnts ; iR
.

- - . . A

BE LT THECRENFCQRE RESOLVED, that this e

Councll go on record in favor of ocarrying cut a e
complete and lndependent audlt of every civic i
departmens, covering a pericd of at least not less A%
than three years and %o cover a further period, ]
if the Oounocil so sees fit, i
Meved by Alderman Gough, seconded by *?Q

Alderman Smeltzer that the motion as submitted be L
adoptad, ;Eh
S

His Worship the Mayor oalls upon the 'n

Deputy Mayor to assume the chalr while he addresses s
Council from the floor of tne Chamber., B
;!""i:';"‘

loved in amendment by Alderman Ee

Hendry, seconded by Alderman Gough that the E@ﬁ
resolution submitted be amdndeld to read "one Kﬁ{
vear" instead of "three years', covering ‘the x.

period May let, 1933 to Aprii 30th, 193k,

Amendment put and loet, 7 voting for the same and

11l ageinst 1t as folliows:-

FOR _THE AMENDMENT AGATNST IT
Aldermen Getley Aldermen Adams
Gough Donovan
Hendxy - Doyle
Mitchell Gates
0%Toole Doxrdly
Powen MacDonald
Smeltzer MeQarthy
McDonald
MoManus
Milliex
gtech

end 7;«\ ..._J,)_I. 5 ?’,»,._, ml 1.4




Weleuuee 1)th, l9ﬁ4t
The 6fﬁgina1 mtion lost.
MASS UEREING, NOVEMBER 28th. 193k,

Read letter from P. A. Gough, President

and H. E. Burgesd, Becretary re a resolution
passed favouring and endersing a complete and
thorough audit in every oivic department,

Halifax, N. S,
Decenber 12th, 193k,

His Worship the Mayor,
and Meﬁbers City Oouno*i

Gentlemen: -

At a public mass meeting held in 8t.
Joseph's Hall on Wednesday evening, November 28th,
attended by more than seven hundred persons, a
‘resolution was passed favering and endorsing a
complete and thorough audlt into every department
of the 0ity of Halifax %o cover a period of the
last three years and a period further back, 1f
necessary, in the disoretion of Councii, and that
proper funds be provided in compliance with the
resolution.

The resolufion was approved with but
one single dissenter and it was decided that the
metter be referred to the Gity Oouncil for thelr
Iinformatlon and necessary aotlono

Respeotfully yours,
P. A. Gough, Pres.
Ho E. Burgess,iSeoretary.
Moved by Alderman Power, seconded by
Aldemman McQarthy that the letter be filed.

Motion'passedo
BRUNSWIOK STREET, FIRE STATION
Read letter from P. A. Gough, President

and H. E., Burgess, Secretary C. Reforr ,;re

Brunewlok Street, fire statlon.

Halifax, N. 8.
Decetibe 12th, 193k,

His Worship the Mayoz,
and Metbers Oity OCouncil.

Gentlemens = .
At a public mass meeting held in St

Josephis Hail on Wednesday evening, November 28th , 1934

Muggw

o e g = oo om e _ —
B T A e e T [

g - hH A S Pt A ek A Rt T i s o e R T e 40T, L, EolE e Tmmem e et T -
N E . g 3 R e e s = R : s

R

B AT L
wiooL. <

C i




. e . Lo, e .
- R R AR R el Vb FRLTE IO
[N i ive

December 13th, 1934,

the following wvesoluitlon nmoved Ly Mre A J. Swllivan
and seconded by Mr, Jonathan Walker was unanimously
adopted and ordered to be forwarded to the 0ity '
Oouncil. for thelr laformation and necessary action:~-

"hat the taxzpayers and ocitizens of
the Olty go on record as opposing the
demolitlon of the Brunswlck Street
Fire Station and that the present
building ve remodelled to conform
with the neocessary requirements, thus
saving the taxpayers thousands of
dollars",

Respectfully syours,

P. A. Gough, Pres. 0. Reform.

H. E. Burgess, Sece
FILED

OHARITIES OOMMITTEE, TENDERS FOR POTATOES
AND TURNIPS.

Read report of the Charities Committes
subnmitting tenders for the supplylng of potatoés
and turnlps.

Halifax, N. S
November 22nd, 1934,

His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of‘Oity Council.

Gentlemens —

The Oharities Committee met this day
and beg to submit the following report. ‘

- Members preseént:-~ The Chalrman,
Aldermen Gates, MacDonald, Doyle and Donovan.

. , TENDERS for Potatoes and Turnips
were opened amd read as follows:

Niokerson & Oresse Ltd. White Cobblers .31 per bus.

Turnips 30 1
H. E. Burgess & 00o White Oobblers 34 ®
| Turnipe 0%% N
H. N. Dauphinee Reds | 32 "
White Oobblers .30 "
‘Whites,Green
Mount ain 30 M
Turnips 28




December 13th, 193k,

The tender of H. N. Dauphinee, being
the lowest, 1s recommended for acceptance.

Respectfully submitted,

J. W, McQarthy,
OHAIRIMAN,

Moved by Aldermen MoOarthy, seconded

by Alderman Gates that the report be adopted and
the tender of H. N. Dauphinee, being the lowest,
be accepted. Motlon passed.

SENERAL AQCOUNTS

Read report of the Finance Qommittee
recommending for payment accounts amountiing to
$8g945023_ohaxgeable th the various serviges,

Oommi ttee Room, Oity Hall
Deceme r llth 193 o 1

To His Worship the lMayor,
ahd Vlembers of Olty counoil.

|
; i B
Gentlemen°~ !
! At a meeting of the Qommittee on
Finsnce held this day, the following 1list of

accounts amounting to $8,945.23 were submitted.

Your committee recommends that the gf

aococounts as submltted be passed as correct and 1o
forwarded to the Oity Councll for payment. it
R P ;’*:"\f~:., Respeotfully subnitted, ,.
SRR el Gl Y, Steon, i

. ~ CHAIRUAN. ;|

Moved by Alderman Stech, seconded by

O

Aldermen Miller that the report be adopted and
accounts peld., Motlion passed.

OHARITIES OOMMITTEE ACCOUNTS

Read report of the Cherities Commlittee

recommending for payment accounts amountlng %o
$8,131,79 ohargesble to the Olty Home and $2,621.66

chargeable to the Ts B. Hospltal.
=60~




December 13th, 1934,

Halifax, N. S.
December 10th, 19%.

Hie Worship the Mayor,
and Members of (Oity Council.

Gentlemen:-—

. The Oharities Oommittee met this
day and beg to submlt the following report.

MEMBERS PRESENT:- The Chairman,
Aldermen Gates and Doyle.

OITY HOME AGOOUNTS NOVEMBER 1934, AMOUNT $&13%1.79

The Qity Home accounts for the
month of November 1934 amounting to $8131.79 are
recommended for payment.

S e TOTOS DA et

TUBEROULOSIS HOSPITAL ACCOUNTS, NOVEMBER 1934,
AMOUNT $2621 .26

The Tuberculosis Hospital
aocounts for the month of November 1934 amounting
to $2621.36 are recommended for payment.

Respectfully submitted,

Jd. W. MoCarthy,
CHAIRMAN.

Moved by Aldermen McCarthy,
sefonded by Alderman MacDonald that the report be
adopted and accounts paid. Motlon passed. :

Aldermen Smeltzer requeste %f
Oouncil to consider items 28 and 29 at this time .
as he wished to attend another important meeting

this evening.

R SR g
Al

| Moved by Aldermer Smeltzer,
geconded by Aldermén~Doy1e that items 28 ah&'29

be now considered by Oouncil. MMotlon passed.

-7 ineedln,)  GENTRAL FIRE STATION, BORROWING AND TENDERS

Read report of the Committesc on

Works re oentrél fire station. Q

~461~




&(7 Q‘r;t..7,(/t4,&%
é(JJ ") 0/4/&7/&'

boeg T o HY 4 Geued S “‘N"" "m' o A ‘1.‘"””“
g irn

December 13%h, 193k,

Nec .1%th,1934,
0ity Council.

Gentlemen: -

At a mee?;ng ¢f the Commlttee on
Works, December 12th, 1934, tenders were received
for the construction of the Central Fire Station
as followsse

Russell M. MoNutt $59,220,0
Bianco Bros. 59,990, OO
MoMillan Construction i

& Lumber Co. 61, 000,00 -

MoDonald Oonstruction Oo. G4 ,669.C0
Standard Oonstruction Qo. 67 911,00

J. K. Hunter 62 , 900,00
Wo Ge ¥ Oley 898 OO
W. F. Bedwin 76 000,00 .

The tenders were higher that the
amount avallable, and it was resolved to recommend
to Oouncil that legis]ation be obtalned to borrow
e. further sum not to exceed $18,000,00 for the
construection of the sald Oentral Tire Station.

If was further resolved to recommend,
if the Oity COouncil approve of she said
authorlzetion for borrowing, that the tender of
Russell M. MoNutt, $59,220. OO being the lcwest,
be aooepted. Alderman Gough dissenting.

E. J. Cragg,
MAYOR AND OHATRMAN.

~ Moved by Aldeman Gates, seconded
by Alderman Donotvan that thia motter ﬁe referrdd
to the Finance Oommittee for their information
and nooessary aotion. Motlon passed.
Aldermen Gough and Power wishing

to be reocorded against.
MOTOR =~ REFUSE OOLLECTION UNIT

Read report of the Commlttee on

Works end Oity Engineer submitting tenders for
supplying one motor refuse collectica unit.
December 12th, 1934,

His Worship the Mayoro

Siri~ &
I beg to report on the tendere received,
for one Motor Refuse Oollection Unit, that they (
are listed in Schedule A. submitted herewith. i
Schedule B. shows the price for chassis and ogb,

and Schedule . the price for body and holst,

w16 D

. lI.
¢ "w‘ _ St
S I K FU I L DR
1]




. a."{

boay T o AEY tid Gened . """‘0‘,,‘._,,!}"*105m',"}lh., Wi b e ] mmh
H PR L A N

JL T . e <
[T S v 7“‘.’"" i " ‘ l!'f i’w' 'H "1") ' ‘v

»

December 13%th, 1934,

E Dec ,1%th,1934.,

Gentlemen: -

| At a meetilng of the Commlttee on
Works, December 12th, 1934, %encens were received
for the construction of the Uentral Fire Stahion

as followss«

Russell M. MoNutt $59, 220,00

Bianco Bros, 59,990,000

MoMillan Oonstruction ' .
& Lumber Co. 61.,000,00

MoDonald Qonstruction Co. 64,669,00
8tandard Oonstruction (o, 67,91L.00

J. K. Hunter 69, 900,00
- We G. Toley 7+,898.00
\ Wo Fo Bede-n 76’ OOO oOO
\ }‘ | The tenders were higher that the

amount avallable, and it was resolved %o recommend
to Oounoll that legislation be obtained to borrow
a further sum not to exceed $18,000.00 for the
oonstruction of the sald Oentral Fire Statlon.

If was further resolved to recommend,
1f the 0lty Oouncil approve of <the a2id
authorization for borrowing, that the tender of
Russell M. MoNutt, $59,220.00, being the lcwest,
be accepted. Alderman Gough dissenting.

E. J. Oragg,
MAYOR AND OHAIRMAN.

~ Moved by Aldeman Gates, esconded
by Alderman Donotvan that this mattern ﬁe referrdd
to the Finance Oommittee £or their information
and nooessary action. Motlon passed.

Aldermen Gough and Power wishing

to be recorded against.
MOTOR ~ REFUSE COLLECTION VNIT

 Read report of the Committee on

Works and City Engineé& submitting tenders for

supplying one motor refuse collecticl unit.

p | Deoember 12th, 193, !
’ His Worship the Mayour. \l ;‘;'
: Siri~ i « | | "%"lﬁ ]
y I beg to report on the tendsrs received,
4N for one Motor Refuse Oollection Unit, thai they { \
i are listed in Schedule A. submitted herewlth. \ >
5 Schedule B. shows the price for chassis and ogb,

1 and Schedule 0. the prige for body and holst.
| S T
|




1

SR ssS. [

Decswber 13th, 1931

m s ey el 3]

ahe Lowest fonder for the complote
, : i - hbane 5 4 o ede L ' Yol ped (& )
unit is $2$06a00 Lieom the MacGregnr lictowrs L Tted
for an Elgin Garbage Jettsr body. wounited on
a Chevroles two ton truck. The Hirce proposed i
the tender are 650 x 20 ¢n the froat and the cual
rear6wheelso Th@1W61gpﬁ of the chaesle and cgb
1s 3650 pounds and of Lody and hoist 3200

pounds, a total of 5850 pounds. '

\f

The welght = the rubbish and garbage

a8 collected in Halifax lg about 700 pounds per
oubic yard or a total of 4200 pounds per six
cublo yard body. This makes & total weight of
approximately 11,000 pounds fcr the vehilcle when
fully loaded.,

| The tiree on the four rear wheels
should be 32 x 6~10 ply, which means an additional
cost of $68.00 cr a total of $2874.00,

Tendors No. 2 and % were agked
for a price on similar tire ianstallaitlon on the
trucks tendered on by them, These two tenders
will be increased to $2,516.20.

The next loweet tender to these
three is No. Y on Schedule i. $2368.75 for a
Studebaker Truok with & rated copacity of three to
four tons and 7 cubic yard body. This body is a
closed steel body with docre and & Loading helght
from the ground level of seventy-twe inches w.ii
a partial loading hiight of sixty lnciaes when the
hinged sides are lowered. Thege helghts are %o
great for economloal operaticn of the Ucllectors

The fifth Lcwest tendar Le for
a Diamond T. Truck with steel body, type 0-28,
price $2295.00. The body i5 2d-inches deep with
hinged sides 12-inches hlgh to ald in loading.
The loading height with hinged eidee dewa ls
sbout forty-seven inches, with sides up, Lilty-
nine inches., Thim leading helght Is Less than
that in No. 4, but ie still high when the hinged
pldes are oclosed.

Neglecting tender No. 2L whlch
is far beyond the money aveilable, tho bodles,
with the exception of those described sbeve, are
all on the low loeding tvpe, namely the (ollecton
and the Elgin. A detailed decoriptlon of these L8
unnecessary, ag the Commitbeo has had photos,
cute and descriptions of them betore it, for
some time. -

Their use i graduglly extendlng
and the offiocisle of the Oltles in which they are
operated, speak highly of thelr perioruance.

ﬂ.)'igcé 3!‘53




Decerbsr 13th, 1.9%4,

They will not take srtioles like Christmas trees
or bed springs and if necesgsary, a reck for these
articles is provided on top of fthe body, I do not
think this rack is advisable, as one of the objoots
sought in improving the collection service 1s o
do away with the unsightly rubbich exposed Lo view,

I have had the opportunity of
seeing the Collecto in use in Westmount and have
read & detalled description of the Elgin. Elther
machline would probably prove satisfactorys

1l have had a telegram from the
Olty Englneer of Westmouht aad the 0ity Engineer
of Kitohener, in the former City two Collectos
were operated and in the latter two Elgin bodies.
One of these in each case 1s mounted on a Chevrolet
truok, simllar to the one offered by the llacGregor
Motors Limited. They state that the trucks are
performing satisfactorily,

If a QOollecto body were used
instead of an Elgin on the Chevrolet truck in
gendeg No. 1, a saving of probably $100,00 would

e nmede. <

It 1s recommended that the ocniract
be awarded to the MaoGregor Motors Limlted.

Respeotfully submltied,

H. Wo Johneton
OXTY ENGINEER.

December 17th, 19%H.
The 0ity Oounoil.

Gentlement— |

At o meeting of the Committee on | g
Warke December 12th, 1934, the Olty Engineer
reported on tenders ceoeived for one nmotor

refuse oolleotion unit.

It was resolved to recormend to
Oouncil that the contract be awarded to the
MaoGregor lotors Limited, for one Chevrolet Truok
with heavy tires on the dual rean wheels and
Oollecto Body, at a cost of $2, 764.00 completes
Aldermen Gough, Gates and O'Toole dissenting.
Authority has been obtained to borrow a sum not
exogeding $3,500.00 for thle purpose.

Be Jo Orag‘g,
MAYOR AND GHAIRMAN,

=46 Lo




"t v '&\‘
LEETY oy, " .

0 e PR} wa o tL 9 " Wiy PR -
[} L LI FRRTLE el A [ L YT n"“‘-“*‘\,r,.t,‘," Tram “,

December 13th, 1934,

Moved by Alderman Donavawm, Sscoudal
by Alderman MacDonald that the reports be adopted.

Moved in amendwment by Alderman ,;
Miller, seconded by Alderman MacDonald that this
matter be referred vafk to the Committee on Works
for further oonsideration and report. Amendment
put and pasgsed, 12 voting for the same and 6

againet 1t as follows.

FOR THE AMENDMENT AGAINST IT
Aldermen Adanms Aldermen Doyl e
Donovan Cates
Hendry Getley
Lordly Gough
MeoDonald O!'Toole
McQarthy Smeltzer
MoDonald C
MoManus .
Miller - .
Mitochell -
Power
8tech

PQINT PLEASANT PARK ACCOUNTS

Read report of the Committee on
Point Pleasant Perk recommeiding for payment §

acoounts amounting to $1,812.77.

Mayorts Office,

0ity Hall

Hallfax, N. S {.
December 1llth, 193k. :

To His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of Oity Council. | :

Gentlemeni= |
- At o meeting of the Commlttee on g
Point Pleassant Park held this day, the following 3
11 et of aocounts amounting to §1,81.2,77 were :

oconsidered,

- Your committee recommends that
the accounte as submitted be passed as correoct and
forwarded to the Oity Oouncil for payment.

Respeotfully submitted,

Ee Je Orag
MAYOR AND SLATRIAN,

b5




) ... . . . ’ ) A
LRI L) i L3 5 ' ) . RE T .kg.

December 13%th, 1934,

Moved by Alderman Mitchell,seconded
by Alderman Getley that the report be adopted and
acoounts pald. Motion passed.

LIBRARY COMMITTEE ACCOUNTS
Read report of the Library Oommittee

reconmending for payment accounts amounting to $506.24.

Hallfax, N. S.
December 7th, 193L.

To His Worship the llayor,
and Menbers of the Oity Oouncil.

Gentl ementw
| The Library Committee beg to subnmlt
the following acoouhts for payment.

Olty #f Hallfax .Salaries $275.82

Te O Allen & Cos Books 7.86

The Room Roon " 0.58
- Northern Eleo. (o. Instal.materials  16.86
_Office Speo.Mfg.C0. Office furniture 38.77

Ross Print Readers! Cards 5,00

g.iwé'giison Co, GuideiPer. Lit. %o.go

oJ.G.MoLean Magazine Sub, 0. E

| ‘ : $ 50b02'

Respectfully submitted,

J. F. McDonald,
. CHAIRMAN.

Moved by Alderman McDonald,
seoonded by Alderman Miller that the report be

adopted and accounts pald. Motlon passed,

GARDENS, PARKS AND COMMONS ACOOQUNTS

Read report of the Commlttee on
Gardens, Parks and Commone recommending for payment
accounts amounting to 3894.11 6hargeable to the
Publio Gardens and $108.32 chargeable to Flemling Park.

Oommittee Roow, Olty Hall,
December 7th, 1934.

To Hiws Worship the layor,
end Members of Oity Oouncil.

entlemens .
¢ ° - At a meeting of the Committee on

gerdens, Parks and Commons held thle day the
attached 1ist of accounts amounting to $39L, 11,
chargeable to the Public Gardens and $108 .32
chargeable to Flemiggézark wore submitted.



Saey
.

TN gy o 1|
gl boogy v u. . 1 VY 3“; . v
"N Fonaan gt ey 1

o
‘: - P . - ) Ll ST W 3 |
Decenber 1%L, 1934,
«." AR RN A ”., PETRN ney N 1
** \q‘ !-"«-Lv ar ’\o anid. LD (i 'd J i)' - r..w \.; \,’:" : 'J < ““ ‘ " (5 h“v"“' 4"’: “; .; <
‘ tq - . - . ,T., I v e Wy
accounts aﬂ suhmltted e nasaed @b A0 egT and
. ;'L: 'g' ) e R c reah-a
forwarded to the Giiy \,sm.,.,.‘...':,h LOom mawa :—‘":‘. .
RS -.“n oY .«'-' ':1~“ -~ oy inw ' [T ,5‘ r'nv'w -, .-
hb LJ '»:)e \J ‘\l .L whaindgra u' o2 ol ')mlu'a J ‘\' ‘J'b?‘u'\

Wo B, Do VN
CHATHIAN

Hored by Alderaan Donovasn, sacenied
by Alderman Stech that the wepcrt be adephed and

accounts pald. Motlion passed.

FLRE DIPARTUENT AOCCUNIS

Read report cof the Committeos on
Firewards recormending fox paywment accounts

amounting to $13,669.2% chargeaable Lo the Fize

Department and $5LL.%6 chargeable fo the Flre Alard
Telegrapy Systen.

'Jcm.:'fa N'~ lﬁ‘c

Decerbelr Lith, 2574
His WoBehip the Mayo T,
and Members of Jity Council.
Gentlemeng-

% e neeting ¢f the Tomalttee of
sle

Firewards held.thls day the atibachad sCsouns n
amountlng to $L3, 669,24 Lfor Tthe f;)n Denarmmens ant
$5l1,36 for the Mre Alemid Depsrtnent Wers

considered., f
Tour corwiiitoe Decommend? thet }

these accounts be passed iox Payment . i
Reppeotfully orbmiyted, %

A. J. Snmeltzer, g

QEATRILAN - !
Moved by Allernan DOROV N,

seconded by Alderman CGatos what “he repolt Do

adopted and socount ¢ pald. Motlon agseds

CITY PRLSON ACOQUAT §

PR e U A

Reud repents af the ULty Frieon
Jommitteo recotmending Iow pAYIACHY ACOouNtE

amounting to $2, 3LE. 2{?




December 13th, 1934,

City Prison,
Halifax, . S.
Deceraber 5th, 1934,

To His Worship the liayor,
and lembers of 0ity Oouncil.

Gentlemens=

At a meeting of the City Prison
Committee held this day, the following list of

accounts amounting to $2,31.8.27 were submitted.

Your commlttee recommends that the
aoccounts as subrmltted be passed as correct and
forwarded to the Oity Oouncil for payment.

Respectfully submitted,

E. L. Miller,
OHAIRIAN.

Moved by Alderman Miller, seconded
by Alderman Hendry that the report be adopted and
acocounts peid. Motlion passed.

OITY HEALTH BOARD ACCOUNTS

Read report of fhe Q}ty,anlyh._
3074 ecomiauing £0 Payiont aqdounts auounting
t6 $2,505.08.. 0 o ‘

Holifax, N. S.
December 1lth, 193k,

His Worship the layor,
and Members Oity Council.

Gentlement~-
At a meeting of the Olty Health

Board held on Fridsy, December 7th, the following

named accounts amounting to $2,505.06 were pa.ssed
and reconmended to the City Oounocil for payment.

Regpectfully submltted,

We D. Forrest,
. (OHAIRIAX, 0. H. 3.

loved by Aldermian GoughP-868Bixled
loved by Alderter Gdgg?% nr.as e

5y Aldermdn GetleyAthat the report be adopted
and acoounts paid.”:Hggion pasgéd.




Decerber 1%th, 193k,
POLICE COMMITTEE ACCOUNTS

Read report of the Police

Committee recommending for payment accdunts'
amounting to $10,263%.57,

December 10th, 1934,

His Worship the Mayor,
and City Council.

Gentlemen: -

The following list of accounts
amounting to $10,263.57 for the month of November
have been passed by the Polioe Qommittee and are
submitted to the 0ity Council for payment.

Respeotfully submltted,

E. J. Oragg,
MAYOR AND CHAIRMAN.

Moved by Alderman MoMsnus,
seconded by Alderman Hendry that the report be
" adopted and acoounts peld. Motion passed.

WORKS DEPARTMENT ACCOUNTS

Read report of the Committee on

Workse recommending for payment accounts amounting

to $11,682.07.
December 13%th, 193k,

The 01ty iCounocil.

Gentlemen: =
The Committee on Works recommend

peyment of accounts, emounting to $11,682.07,
chargeable as follows:-

Works Dept. Oapital $1543.13
d Appropriations 8157.82 9700.95
Works Dept. Public Works 52.55
Water Dept. Oonetruotion 90.75
tenance 837.82 1928,
Meintenan | 18637 g$ 1282.8%

E. J°,. Oragg’ L TP W
YOR AND OHAIRMAN.
T




4, oSoloiiso

Namamia -
Deceabsr 1%th, 1934,

Hoved by Alderman Gabee, roconced
by Aldemaan Donovan that the report he ndopted and
accounts pald. MNotlon passad.

COMULTTHE MERTINGS

heaf
SO 0D T A e e 10

Hig Worship the Mayor suggests
that the Chairmen of the verious cormittees in
future call thelr meetings to be asld at the City
Hall in the Oouncil Ghamber'or Oorraittee Roome

Moved by Alcerman Doyle, seoconded
by Alderman Gates'tha% v Chalrmen of all
commlttees be instructed to c¢all and hold sheir
neetings in the Committee Room cr Jouncil
Chamber. Motion pacssed unenlmously,

dITY PRISOR -~ SUB-COMMITTEE

Aldernan Power etated that he had
received an extract of %l minutes of the Olty
Prison Commlttee from.ﬁhe Qity (lLexk ccvering the
appointment of & sub—commltine conslstlng of the
Chairmen(Alderman Miller), Aldermen lclanus
and Power to confer with the Attormey (eneral
regarding the over—orowdlng ot Clty Prison.
Aldérman Power informed Council that hls views on
thls matter were vory pronounoed,and for thilec
reason he would asck ‘to be excused from pexving
on +his sub-committee, and suggostoed that the CLLy
golioitor be pleced in hie stead. Agreet.

QLY HALD_BALARLE

vty Womehip the Mayor advieed

Jouncil thet it was the usual custom to pay ity
Fall asalaries for the month of Nucenber before

Christmas, and thav F%és was belng done thie Vear.




{z@¢44;25o/

Docember 17th, 1934,
AQCQUNT, GRACE MATERNITY HOSPITAL

Read report of the Finanoe
Oommittee oovering account frot the Graoce Maternity

Hospltal amounting to §$1,0U43.00,

Cormlttee Roorm, Oity Hall,
December 1lth, 193lL,

To His Worship.the Mayor,
and Members of Qity Council.

Gentlernent

At a meeting of the Committee on
Finance held thils day, your committee had under
consilderation an account from the Grace Maternity
Hospltel amounting to §1,043,00.

Your committee are of the opinion
that this account should be further checked with
the Hospitel authoritles before final payment 1s
mede. In order to relieve the financial situation
at the Hospltal, your committee recommends that a
paynent of $500.00 on account be made.

Respectfully submitted,

H. J. Stech,
OHAIRMAN.

loved by Alderman Stech, seconded
by Alderman MoQarthy that the report of the
Finanoce Qommittee be adopted and that the Grace
Meternity Hospital be paid the sum of $500.00 on
account, Motlon passed.

AQCOUNT, THOMAS NOLEN

Read report of the Finanoce
Oommittee covering an account of Thomas Nolen
amounting to $10.00 for looating two unidentified

bodlies in the Halifax Harbour.

Qoumittee Room, Oity Hell,
Decermber 1lth, 193kt.

To His Worship the Mayor,
and lMembers of 0ity Oounclil.

=l 71—




December 13th, 1934,

Gentl emen: -

At a meeting of the Committee on
Finance held this day, your committee had under
conslderation the attached acoount from Thonmag
Nolen amounting to $10.00 for locating the bodies

of two unidentified babies in Halifax Harb
Noverber 29th, 1934, aX Harbour on

This account being submitted in
accordanoce with the Medical Examiners Act, Revised

Statutes of Nova Scotia, your committee recommends
that the account be paid.

Respectfully submitted,

H. J. Stech,
OHAIRMAN.

lloved by Alderman Stech, seconded
by Alderman lilller that the report be adopted and
account pald. Motion passed.

ACCOUNT, NIGHTINGALE AND JOHNSON

Read report of the Finance
Committee submitting an account from Messrs.
Nightingale and Johnson, Chartered Accountants,
arounting to $2,250.00 for services rendered for
conducting a survey-analysls of the accounting

system of the City.

Qormmittee Room, Oity Hall,
December 1lth, 19%.

To His Worship the liayor,
and Members of Oity Counoil .

Gentlemen:~
At a meeting of the Cormittee on

Finence held this day, your committee had under
consideration the attached account from lessrs.
Wightingale and Johnson amounting to $2,250.00,
being for fee for oconducting survey-analysis of the

eccounting eyetem of the Clty.

Your oommittee recommends that
the account be paid.

Respectfully submitted,

H. J. Stech,
OHAIRIMAN.
u’-‘.72m




Decerber 13th, 193U,
llovad by Aldernan Stech, secondel
by Alderman MacDonald that the report be adopted

and ecocount pald. Moﬁion passed.

Alderman Gough wishing to be
recorded against,

Lbbd X//z/m/fe WATER BILL, GRACE MATERNITY HOSPITAL |

Read report of the Finance

~Qommittee together with letter from the Grace
Maternity Hospitul Ye paywent of water account.

Oorimlttoe Hdor,Clsy Hall
December 1llth, §9345 ’

To His Worship the Mayory.
and Members of Olty Jouncil.

Gentlemens=—

At a meeting of the Qommittee on
Finance held this day, your committee had urder
conslderation the attached letter from the Grace
Maternity Hospltal re water rates charged against
thelr institutlion and request that payment of
same be allowed to stand over until April 3%0th next.

Your committee recommends that
the Olerk of Works be requested to comply with
the request of the Hospital and leave this
aocount in abegpance until the first day of May next.

Respectfully suhnmitted,

H. J. Steoch,
OHAIRMAN .

November 9th, 1934,

Mr. Allan Butler,
Olty Auditor,
Halifax, N. 8.

Dear Mr. Butlerie
We enclose herewlth our account

from May 1st, 1934, whioh we trust you will find

in oxrder,
We have already pald on our
water socount this year the sum of 3250.00, and
it 418 our intention to pay into the Olty before
April 30th next, an amount sufficlent %o cover
e yearis supply of water. llght we ask, therefore,
that the arrears which we unfortunately had to
. contraot be zllowed to stand until Mey next, when if
not otherwhas settled, satlsfactory arrangements
: can then be made.
: Yours sinocerely,

Margaret MoAulay,
SUPT.
~473

5
z




. ..
, ’
{jilf (L;;; QM//C/?/;' 1

Y L \ , e, b Ty Tl byt i
i N, L, ' g ."‘”:,«.' [ lf i 'Ff"sj 1" T
‘ 2

Deceuber 13th, 1934,
| Moved by Aldsrman Stech, seconded.
by Aldemman Miller that this matter be referred to

the Commlittee on Works. MNotion pagsed.

- INTERNAL AUDIA

Read report of the Finance
Committee together with resoclution providing for
the borrowing of $2,500.00 for the purpose of
holding an internal zudlt in the Oolleotor's Dept.

Uommittee Room, Oify Hall,
December Lith,L93l ,

To His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of Oity OCouncil.

Gentlemens—

At a meeting of the Commlttee on
Finance held this dsgy, your ocommlttee had under
consideration the borrowing of $2500,00 for the
purpose of holding an internal auvdit in the
Collectorts Department as approved by Oowncil at
a meeting held December 6th, 1934,

Your commlttee having prepared
the attached resolution recommend the same for
gdoptlon.

Respeotfully submitted,

H, J. Stech,
OHAIRMAN.

WHEREAS the Oity Oouncil at a
meeting held December 6th, 1934 approved of a
report of the Finance Commlttee dealling with the
recommendations to improve the accounting system

of the 0Oity.

AND WHEREAS the sald Finanoce
Oommittee in such report strongly recommended
an internal audi’s of the Collector?s Department
for the purposes of verifying and accounting the
outstanding taxes shown on the tax rolls and
covering the period from 1925 to 19333 such
internsl audit to be carried on under the personal

supervision of the Oity Avditor.

AND WHEREAS the sald report
recommended the employment of a speolal staff of
four accountants to be engaged who}Ly on suoch
audit, until it is completed, and it i deslirable
to employ the ssald aoaigﬂﬁantsa




N7 H il T

. g e ] »
T R P SRRl LRIl 00 .‘W"',.»rmlﬂﬁq. c*‘#.,ﬂ,"i’%i LY ] .},‘mu
. L ,"!
..

December 13th, 19%.

AND WHEREAS pursuant to Section
2l of Chapter 70 of the Aocts of 1931, Oouncil is
authorized to employ persons having special skill
for any purpose lawful to the @ity, and to pay
the costs arising from such ewployment,

| BE IT RESOLVED that the Council
appropriate a sum not exédeding §2,%00.00 for this
purposs and for Other eXpensen mi ontal %9 dhe
seid internal audit to the end of She prosent vivie
year, &and that the 0ity Auditor Yo avd is heveby
suthortized to emgloy Buch nodountands foi the
purpose aforesaid.

Uoved by Alderman Sbteoh,geconded
by Alderman Doyle that the report be adopted.
Motion passed.

Uoved by Aldeman 8tech,seconded
by Alderman Doyle that the resolution as submitted
be adopted. Motion put and passed, 1 voting for

the same and 3 against 1t as follows.,

FOR _THE MOTION AGAINST IT

Al dermen Adams Aldermen Getley
Donovan Gough
Doyle Power
Gates
Hendry
Lordly
MacDonald
McQarthy
MoDonald
MoManus
Miller
Mitchell
O!Toole

8teoch
] Lfoe -5

(elly Emyaries STREET LIGHTING
ot of W e ,
‘ / Read report of the Committee on

Works recommending the installation of street lighte.
December 1llth, 193k,

The 0ity Oounoll.
Gentl omen:-

At & meeting of the Oommittee on

Works November 2lst, 19 1t was resolved to
recommend to0 OOunoii that'the 0ity Englneer Ve

ingtruoted to have lights inetalled at onoe on the
following streetet~
75




Decerber 13th, 1934,

Berllin Street
Oedar Street
Waegwoltic Avenue
OCambridge Street
Bluebell Lane
Deacon Street
Dublin Street

HAYOR AMSSHATRLAN.
Moved by Aiderman Gough, seconded
by Alderman MaoDonald that the report be adopted.
Motlon passed.

W TER BILL

Read report of the Oommittee on
'Works re water meter billes.
Novenber 29th, 193k,
The City Oouncil.

Gentlemen:~
The Oommittee on Works recommend

reductions inwter bills as follows:-

$498 Robie St. To be reduced by 10,000 gallons per
month for December 19%3% and January, February,
March and April 1934,

g Oornwallis St. Consumption January to April 1934,
to be reduced to 85,050 gallons.

36-38 Hollis St. Oonsumption shown April 1933 to
be reduced to 40,000 gallons.

143-147 Maynard St. Oonsumption shown Decenmber 1933,
January, February, Maroch and April 1934 to be
reduced by 10,000 gallons per month.

1028 Barrington St. Oonsumption shown January,
February, March and April 1934, to be taken at
15,000 gallons per month.

g1 Barrington St. Consumption for January, February,
ﬁaroh and gpril 1934 to be taken at 20,000
gallons per month.

18 Starr St. Oonsumption shown May 1934 to be
reduced to 10,000 gallons.

levator Oourt. Oonsumption for Jenuary, February,
hhgoh Zhd April 1934, to be charged at 50,000
allons per month.
g P s




/7'/
ol

Y

L

B
7
7 s

ik,

/

/

S

December 13th, 19174,

25-27 Bedford Row. Consumption shown January,

February, llarch and April 1934 to be r
20,000 gallons each rionth. 73 educed.’ to

43 Charles St. Gonsumption for Decenber 19373

January, February, liarch and April 1934 to ba.
to 5,000 gallons éach month, 93% %o be reduced

162~64 Barrington St. Gonsumption for October,

November and December 193%3 t0 be reduced %o 12,000
gallons for each month.

32% Livingston St. Consumption shown January and
February 193 to be reduced to 1,600 gallons for
each month.,

171 Grafton St. Consumption shown January and
February 1934 to be reduced by one-half.

46 Bauer 8t. Consumpiion ehown Jsnuary 1934 to be
reduced to 40,000 gallons.

65-67 Dresden Row. Qonsuiption shown Jenuary
February and Maraéh 1934 to be reduced to 50,000
gallons per month. »

31533fAimon St., Oonsumption shown January,
February, March eand April 1934 to be reduced to
40,000 gallons for each month.:

reduced to 15,000 gallons.,

MAYOR AND CHAIRIAN.

48 Almon St. Oonsumpion forAugust 1934 to be

~ Moved by Alderman Gates, seconded
by Alderman Donovan that the report be adopted.

Motlon passed. : - -
PINAL PAYMENT, SIDEWALK OONTRAOT

Read report of the Committee on
Works re final payment to Bianbo Bros. of
$8,069.28,bebng{the'balance dq“fheir contract for
the construdtion of onorete e':l.d“ewalke.. o
Decerber 1lth, 1934.
The Oity c'csunoh, '”
Gentl emen:~-

The Oommittee on Works recommend

ment to Blanco Bros. of the sum of EIGHT
gggUgAl\m AND SIXTY-NINE DOLLARS AND TWENTY-EIGHT

OENTS ($8.069.28) the balance on their contract for
thg oogﬁtiuogion)of conorete sidewalks,curbs and

utters.
8 . J. Orage,

MAYOR AND GHAIRIAN.
...).l-??m




Decerber 13th, 1934,

Moved by Alderman Gates, seconded
by Alderman Donovan that the report be adopted and
aooount*pgig._ lfotion passed.

iy ~"|“;'FI'NAL PAYUENT, - NARKET BUII:DINQ ROQF

1">gv%{%%7' . | ‘Reed neport of the Oommibtes o
Works rq fina} payment of $754.88 to John 7. Inkpet

on his oontraot for shingling roof at the dityaugﬁkéﬁi

Decerber 10th, 1974,

The Olty Hounoil, |

Gantlemap:ﬁN

_ . | The Qommittee on Works recormend
payrnent to John T. Inkpen of the sum of SEVEN
HUNDRED AND FIFTY-FOUR DOLLARS AND EIGHTY-EIGHT
OENTS (§754.88) in full on his contract for shingling
the roof at the Oity lMarket.

E. J. Oragg,
MAYOR AND CHAIRIMAN.
Moved by Aldermen Adams, seconded
by Alderman Gough that the report be adopted and
acocount paid. Motion passed. |

110.10 P.IH.,

Aldermen Power retires.

6 Lw&; &7 AR A

e QUINN STREET, WATER EXTENSION

A ot 4.

&Hﬂv4;?44%) Read report of the OCommittee on

Works and Oity Engineer re water extension,Quinn 8t.
Decerber 5th, 193k.

His Worship the lMayor.

1rs-

° As a part of the Rellef programme
1ast winter when the sewer was constructed on
Quinn Street from Quinpool Road northwardly, the
‘water pipe was lald at the same time, not only
providing for future domestic supply to the houses
built on Quinn Street but also to make a oross
connection between the 24-inch main and Ohebuoto
Road, improving the service generally.

Ut 78




December 13th, 1934

| fhe-interest on the expendibure
by the City on the basis of a 6-inch pipepamounte
to $127.52 and there are ten houses on the extension,

1f each house took the water, the b
be $L2.75. ) ond rate would

There s only one owner who is
anxious to have the water extended to his premises.

The others are using wells and they will not sien
the bond at the present time. ’ :

The well on the property of the
owner deelring the connection has been dry sinoce
the sewer vas installed.

There are special conditiom
surrounding this extension of the main pipe,
ordinarily, a speolal bond rate is fixed and the
work is not proceeded with until the bond is signed.
In this case, as stated before, the work was
undertakenas s part of relief measure.

The bond rate for the pipe laid
in 1930 at the natth end of the street from
Chebucto Road northwardly, now being paid, is $15.6k.

It 1s recommended that
oconnections be made to houses desiring the service
on that portion of the street through which the
pipe was lald thls year, provided the owmer slgns
a bond for n special rate for each house, which
is recommended to be fixed at $15.64.

Respectfully submitted,

H. W. Johnston,
OITY ENGINEER.

Becewber 1lth, 1934.
The City Council.

Gentlemen:—
The attached report of the Olty

Engineer on water extension Quinn Street,
re%ommending that $15.64 be fixed as the special
rate for esch house taking water from the
extension of the water pipe made last winter is

racommended to Oounoil for adoption.

E. J. Oregg, ‘
MAYOR AND OHAIRMAN.

Moved by Alderman Gough, seconded
by Alderman OtToole that the reports be adopted.

Motion passed.

vl 7 Qs




By WEN_ STREET, GEV

L /

. 4 ' . _ ///,v
s e A8
- e

R fﬁnmm‘iaﬂ“i%f

December 13th, 193k,

WER _AND WATER EXTENSION

Reed repoxt of the Oormittes on
Works and Oity Engineer re Owen Street, sewer and
water extension,

November 30th, 19%.
His Worship the Mayor.

Sirse

I beg to report on the request for the
extension of sewer and water on Owen Street between

Young Avenue and Tower Road, that it is proposed

t0 erect one house on this street about 200 feet
from Tower Road.

The sewer would have to drain from
Young Avenue a distance of about 760 feet. I
ocannot recommend the construction of a sewer of
thls length under present conditions, where thare
does not seem to be any prospect of more tha one
house being built.,

The estimated cost of extending the
water main from Tower Road to the proposed dwelling
is $860,00. I would recommend that the extension
be ordered to be made when the house is under
oonstruotion, provided the owner will slgn a bond
containing a speoial rate,which special rate it is
recomrended be fixed by the Council at $60.20 per

annun.
. Respectfully submitted,

H. W. Johnston,
OITY ENGINEER.

December 11lth, 1934.
The 0ity Oounocil.

(Gentlemen =
The attached report of the Oity

Engineer recommending the extension of sewer and
water on Owen Btreet, between Young Avenue and
Tower Road is recommended to Councll for adoption.

Ee Jo Oragg
MAYOR AND OHAIRMAN.

Moved by Alderman Getes,
eéoonded by Aldermen Donovan that the reports be

adopted., Motion passed.
e Lh & One




;_;”;ﬁp«ﬂ&uéa
7

S A T AR 'vm:v"”"" oy B *'ﬂ!‘"‘!. ""éfj”'wi!u.‘g " ‘."-iai"ml!'w%m”"’

December 13th, 1934,
WINFIELA LOT, COBURG ROAD AND CONNAUGET AVET

™

L
w—d g ot
LAl v N

| Read report of the Qommittee on
Works re Winfield lot, Coburg Road and. Connaught Ave.

December 12th, 193k,
The Qlty Oouncil.

Gentlemens =

- The Committee on Works again
recommend that the City pay to Mr. J. H. Wiﬁfield

the sum of $2900.00 for property required by the
Olty on Oonnaught Avenue anc Ooburg Road free
from all enoumbrances. All rates, taxes and
assessmants to bs paild by Mr. Winfield to April
30%h, 1935. |
B Alderman MoCarthy voting against.

Eo Jo Ora :
UAYOR AND® GHATRIAN.

Moved by Alderman Getes, seconded
by Alderman llacDonald that the report be adopted.
Motion put and pessed, 10 voting for the same and
6 ageinst it as follows.

FOR THE MOTION AGAINST IT
Aldexrmen Donovan Aldermen Adams
Gates Dovle
Gough Getley
Hendry MoCarthy
Loxrdly MoManus
MacDonald Mitohell
McDoneld
Millex
OLTO§1e
8teo |
] One - e

‘Alderman MoMenus glves notice

of reoconsideration.

RESIGNATION OF OITY TREASURER

Read letter from Re V. Dinmock

covering his resignationas 01ty Treasurer.
Docember 6th, 193k,

His Worship,
Meyor E. J. Oragg,
OITY HALL.

Dear Mr. Mayori- A5 intimeted tg Vg“t§°$°1m§2§§3'
hearing had become B0 impalre at 1 It
?%odggfhgglt %o oarryuon, it has not improved as I
RIS




Deceuber 1%th, 192,

~had hoped, % therefore fo
18, y & Lasverore fTeel impelled to
Pgr:w&tp ny reSlgnation, same %o become eggggiizgu
8% the end 0f the olvie yoar, and I Ay ‘

Sin,
Yours falthfully,
Re V. Dimock,

CITY TREASUREF
— TV TREASURER.

AUENDUENT 70 ORDINANCE NO. 6

Read report of the lLaws and

Privileges Ooumlttee submitting a draft amendment
to amend Ordinance No. 6 respecting "Electric
Wiring and the use of Electrical Energy'.

Moved by Alderman Mltohell,
seoonded by Alderman'Doyle that the draft amendment
to amend Ordinance No. 6 be now read a second time,
liotlon passed.

| Read draft amendment to amend

Ordinance No. 6 a second time.

9 s B AUENDMENT T0 GRDINANCE #6 RESPECTING
i WELEGTRIC WIRING AND USE OF ELECTRICAL ENERGY".

BE IT ENACTED by the Mayor and
the 0ity Council of Halifax as follows;

1, Ordinence #6 respecting "Electric
Wiring and Use of Eleotriocal Energy" ls hereby
amended by striking out the first four lines of
SBeotion 2 of the sald Ordlnance anc substituting

the following therefor:

2, A Board of Wiring Examiners is hereby
oonstituted to oconelst of the COlty
Engineer, ex offiocio, (who shall be
Chairman thereof), the Olty
Electrioclan, ex offioclo, and also two
additional persons, one of whon
shall be a liocensed W.reman of the
oity, and the other e Journeyman
Wireman, of the Oity, who shall each
be appointed, for a term of two years,
by *the Oormittee on Works in the
month of May in every alternate year,
and who shall reepectively hold
office untll thelr successors are
appointed and shall each be eliglble
for reapgﬁ%gﬁmente




Jecemben 13th, 19z,

Any cagual vacancy ocoasioned by the
death, resignation, removal from the
015y, loss of qualification oxr other
cause, of a member of the Boerd

other than the Clty Engineer or’Oity
Eloctrioian, shall be filled by the
Oomm;ttee on Works as gpeedily as
possible after tho ocourrcnce thereof
for the unexpired term. ’

Second reading.

Moved by Alderman Mitchell,
seoonded by Alderman Doyle “that the draft amendment
to amend Ordinance No. 6 as read be adopted and
forwarded to the Governor-in-Council for approval.
llotion passed.

ASSISTANOE, CITY SOLICITOR'S DEPARTMENT

Read report of the Finance
Committee together with letter from the Qity
Soliocltor regarding assistance in the Oity

Solioitorts Department.
RE TR ‘
Qommittee Room, Oikty Hall,
December Tth, 1934,

To His Worship the Mayor,
and Members of Clty Oouncil.

Gentlemen:~
At a meeting of the Laws and

Privileges Oommittee held thls day, your committee
had under oconsideration the attached letter

from the 0ity Solioltor requesting permission to
engage the services of Mr. W. L. Rooney for an

.additional period of three months.

Your commlttee recommends that

the request be granted. "
oo e

Regpeotfully submitted,

! - N
i AR RN

A Walter . Mitohell, :» Lo "ww
A ‘ ! : [ A . Vo o , i
o . aoe ek fon CCHATRMANG ¢ o
et b R R ANy '5'\"',' | b,‘ .
LUl e 0t peoaiberbth, 19Tk
. R eI G Lo DeoempbeXc By LI23e ) w0
' ST el ot e

I T B b
S TR o N

Alderman Walter Mitohell,

Ohadrmen,Laws & Privileges Commlttee, b g

Halifax, N. 8. .

Dear Slr:- | - d bt 06
gome four months ago your COoMmLive

was kind enough to recommend to Oounoil that 1
pggmitted to gngage the services of an assistant
for a period of four monthe at a monthly salary of
$500000 ""’:.4'33‘“"




Decenber 13th, 193k,

_ 1 engaged the services of lMr.
W. L. Rooney, and he has been of considerable

asglstance to me in preparing for the many matter
of litigation before me. I ﬁ;ve completeg severdf
of these matters, but others have occurred to take
thelr place. I would appreciate having lr. Rooney'!s
services for an additional period of three montha.
This will take me through the leglislation period
and the terms of the Courts at the eariy part of
the year.

I trust your committec will
glve thie request the same favourable consideration
which was aocorded my last request in this matter.

Yours very truly,

Carl P. Bethune,
OITY SOLIOITOR.

I attach a 1list of matters of litigation
whioch are imminent. p '
C.P.B,

Oity of Halifax - vs. N. S. Power Commission.
" " ve. Mutual Life Assooc.Co.
Stoneman - v8. The Oity of Halifax
(two actions)
Phinney Muslo Co.»vs. Thg Oity of Ha%ifax

P.8.

Three Ess Taxi - vs.

Bedford Young - ve., " "
Grant - ve., " "
The Eing ~ va. Emma Major

a8 well ag -

Oity of Halifax - ve. Halifax Harbour Oomml ssion
" " ve. N.S.Light & Power Co. Ltd.

Scotia Construoction
Oonmpany 0. ve. Oity of Hal%fax.

Falrview Cemetery Co. vs. "

..'.—.-c-———

Moved by Alderman Mitohell,
peconded by Alderman Molianus that the report be

adopted. Motion passed.

PP S REPORT RE INMATES IN THE CITY HOME AND
??B.EOSPITAL POR THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER, 193k.

Read report of the Oharitles

Oommittee for the month of November 193l showing
the number of inmates in the Oity Home %o be L34
and the number of patients in the T.B.Hospital

to b4 H9. |
PILED el Bl

oy [ 1d ) Mt o ”-‘, "'vwry'if‘\’ )
L

. e




Ry
‘ o SRIY L T Trtereel (R T

December 13th, 1934,
DIREOT RELIEF EXPENDITURES

Read report of the City Auditor
covering direct relief expenditures as at

December 13th, 193L,

REPORT ON DIRECT RELIEF EXPENDITURES.

(Estimated)

November 15th, 1934 - December 13th,1934.
APPROPRIATION TOTAL CITY!S SHARE
Vote June 16th/32  $5,000.00 ,000.00

" July 14th/32 25 000,00 *? 000.00
" 8ept. 2nd/32  60,000.00 20, 000.00
"  Dec. 15th/32: 135 000.00 45 000,00
" Amr. 13th/33 1131,000.00 37,000.00
" July 13th/33 102 000,00 3l 000,00
" Oot. 12th/32 150 000,00 50 000.00
" Jan. 11th/3% 150, 000,00 0,000.00
" Apr. 12th/% 1%2) 000,00 ’000.00
, dug: 2ot 120,000.00 20,9006
ot . 0,000, 00

- 1,180, 000,00 380, 000,00

Expenditures to ' |
Nov. 30th, 1934. 969,604,14 323%,201,28

Add estimates to

Dec. 13th b 18 000,00 6,000,00
e 13th, 133 ~9&7, 60k, 1% 359, 201. 28

Balance unexpended
of authorized appropriations
of which approximately
$9l4+,000,00 1is available
for expenditure, to
Jan. 3lst, 1935, the
differenoe having

lapeed. $152, 395.86 $ 50,798.62
Respeotfully submitted,
A. M. Butler,

OITY AUDITOR.
December 13th, 1934.
FILED
DEPARTHMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS

Resd report of the Oity Auditor

covering departmental appropriations and

expenditures as at November 30th, 1934,
FILED ]
=l G

" g ity —




Deoerber 13th, 19 7%,

TAX OOLLEOTIONS FOR THE HONTH OF NOVEUBER, 193k,

Read report of the Oity Auditor re
tax collections for the month of Novembsr, 1934,

City Auditor's Office
November 30th, 193&.

To His Worship the lMayor,
and Hembers of Olty Oouncil.,

Gentlenens

Report on Tax Oolleotions for the month of November
ig submitted. Oolleotions amounted to $73,945.77; corresponding - . .
period last year $84,209.59. Oollections on account of taxes
for the years 1908-1924 were $104.93. The ledger value of this
group on November 30th, 1934 after deducting Reserves for short
oollection amounted to $550,837.0%. GOollections of Poll Taxes
in 1251%-35 of ourrent and arrears to November 30th, amounted %o

317, 75; corresponding period last year $22,082.U45,
Arrears Taxes
0ivic Year Reserve Outstanding New November Outstanding
Balanoes acoounts and Oollections Balances
ctober adjustments November.

1925-26  865,178.59%  $65, 59.ZE - § 6,20 $93,01  J6HF, 920,50
5 4 u27.69

1926-27 29,8 8.&3" . 2Z°72 U3,,399.92
1927~28  LO,5L8.47* 40,321, - 101,70 66,98  L40,153%.01
132§~29 u5:§s7.5§~ u4:382.oo 103,14 uu:u g.86

2
1929-30 4&,269.19* 47,452, 217.8 47,234.21;

2%
1930-31 % ol - 20 U441,2 ,817
002 ?’832 23922 s& - ln?;.?o 5,871.79 %’,868.35

l l"‘ 2 10 w 80,1 . g
18%2-32 2:&21.33?* 220,825.42 g87.12 7.902.28 21%,067.26
1933~3 51,884,03 8.0 ~ 699,03 19,19%.58 “ﬁ.%

865, 120,13  =1,27L.3L 33,017.63 959,935+

g 1 T |
19575 18,463.55 747,247.66 = 200.97 27,530.90 Ti9,515.79 |

Water Dept.
Ra’?es,ggo. goraatl g 12,497.24 52 486.7169
’ ) ¢
0.12  125.00  1,815.6
Pl ggig: %332-22 %;3%8? 20.78 222100 53692.1§ |
Poll Taxes 19;&35 15,082.00 116,82 1,598.50 13,600,3¢2

by the Aote of 1924, Oap. 62. Any exces

the outgtanding 19:ax’ba1§noes 1s transferable to the nge:cal "
Regerve or the Genersl Sinking Fund, as the case requires, 0
Aprll 30th of emch year.

Respectfully submitted,

« M. Butler |
Aol B NITY AUDITOR.

L
S i




Deoember 13th, 1934,
10.30 P.H.,

Moved by Alderman Mitchell, seconded

by Alderman MclManus that this meeting do now adjourn.

Motlion passed. Meeting adjourned.
LIST OF HEADLINES
Minutes | 452
Notice of Reconsidexration by Alderman
Gough covering report of Finance
Commltiee on survey-~asnalysis 453
Sootla Qonstruotion Co. versus
Olty of Halifax Lrh
Nova Scotla Housing Act. 450
Natal Days 455
Notlce of action, Grant versus )
Olty of Halifax 456
0ity Treasurer L56
Independent Audit 456
Mass meeting, November 28th, 1934 45d
Brunswick Street, Fire Station 454
Charities Oommittee, Tenders for
Potatoes and Turnips 459
General Accounts )
‘Oharities Committee Accounts 460
Oentral Fire Station, Borrowlng and
Tenders 461
Motor, Refuse Collection Unlt 462
Point Pleasant Park Accounts Les
Library Committee Accounts Lé6
Gardens, Parks and Commons Accounts 466
Fire Department jccounts 467
0ity Prison Accounts 467
0Lty Health Board Accounts Led
Police Oommittee Accounts 469
Works Department Accounts 469
Oommittee meetings 470
Oity Prison - Sub-Qommlttee 470
Oity Hell salaries 470
Accoun}, Grace Maternity Hospital 471
Account, Thomas Nolen ﬁ?l
Account, Nightingale and Johnson 472
Water Bill, Grace Naternlty Hospital 47
Internal Audit 47r
Street Lighting 475
Water Meter Bills 47
Final payment,Sidewalk ocontract 47§
Final payment, Market Bullding foof 478
Quinn Street, Water extenslon ‘ ugo
Owen Street, Sewer and waver extenslcn
Winfield lot, Ooburg Road end b
Oonnaught Avenue | Ll

Resignation of Olty Treasurex
L7




December 13th, 1934,

QIQT OF HEADLINES (Oontinued)

Amendnent ’oo Ordinsnos No, 6 R 11
Asgistance,0lty Solicitor!'s Department 443
Supt'e repor‘c re inmmates in the 0ity Home

‘snd T,B.Hospi¥al for the.month.of Nov,193h. Lal
Direct Relief expenditures " 485
Departuental Appropriations 485
Tax Oolleotions for the month of '
November, 19

H. 0. Powell,
0ITY OLERK.




